

Houston County Land Bank

Board Meeting
May 16, 2019 – 3:30 pm.
Large Conference Room at the County Public Works Building
2018 Kings Chapel Road, Perry, GA

Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Minutes March 19, 2019
- 4. New Business
 - *Ms. Cater Thompson Land Bank Authority, Operations, and Legal Advice
 - Properties for Potential Transfer to Land Bank
 - 1118 Jewell Drive, Perry
 - 1212 Jackson Lane, Perry
- 5. Other Business
 - Update on Insurance Status
 - Consider Establishing Areas of Interest to Accumulate Properties
- 6. Adjourn

^{*}Cater Thompson is with Jones Cork, LLP in Macon has agreed to attend our next Land Bank Authority meeting on May 16 in order to work with the Board in making sense of the new land bank and its authorities, operations, etc. and to provide practical legal advice thereof. Cater was instrumental in establishing the Macon-Bibb County Land Bank Authority and brings with her a wealth of knowledge and experience.